Chris-Craft Corsair 25 (2009-)
Brief Summary

In the Corsair line Chris-Craft has captured an harmonious combination of nautical tradition, high style and
romance, building a boat that takes us back to a time when arriving wasn'’t the goal, but arriving in style,
luxury and comfort was. The Chris-Craft of today does all that and more. In the Corsair 25 our test revealed
that we need to add performance to the list as well.

Price

Base Price $96766.00
Prices, features, designs, and equipment are subject to change. Please see your local dealer or visit the
builder's website for the latest information available on this boat model.

Key Features

e Cabin with V-berth

e Custom stainless steel windshield

e Dash with custom Chris-Craft gauges

e Stainless steel thru-hull fittings

e Entertainment consoles with wet bar and storage
e Self-draining cockpit

e Spacious U-shaped aft seating

e Trademark Chris-Craft tumblehome aft

e 3-year Chris-Care protection plan

Test Results

RPM MPH Knots GPH MPG NMPG STAT. MILE NM dBa
650 3.9 3.3 1.6 2.41 2.09 193 168 62
1000 5.6 4.8 2.5 2.27 1.97 181 158 71
1500 7.9 6.8 4.1 1.9 1.65 152 133 77

All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC



RPM

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

4500

5000

MPH

9.9

13.1

30

37.1

44.3

49.1

o4.7

Knots

8.6

11.3

26

32.3

38.5

42.7

47.6

GPH

6.5

9.5

12.4

15.8

21

27.2

32.6

View the test results in metric units
ChrisQraft25LEGBGhart.jpg

Specifications

Length Overall

BEAM

Dry Weight

Tested Weight

Draft

Draft Up

Draft Down

MPG

1.53

1.37

2.42

2.36

2.11

1.81

1.68

NMPG STAT. MILE
1.33 122

1.19 110

2.1 193

2.05 189

1.84 169

1.57 145

1.46 134

25'4" [ 7.72 m

8 6"|2.59m

4,600 Ibs. | 2,087 kg

35" .89 m

All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC

NM

106

96

168

164

147

126

117

dBa

78

80

81

82

86

88

88



Air Draft

Deadrise/Transom

Max Headroom

Bridge Clearance

Weight Capacity

Person Capacity

Fuel Capacity

Water Capacity

Length on Trailer

Height on Trailer

Trailer Weight

Total Weight

Aft Deck

Salon Inside Width

Salon Fore & Aft

Salon Height

Salon Volume

20 deg.

47" 1.2 m

49 1/2" [ 1.26 m

82 gal. | 310 L

9gal. |34L

All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC



Galley Volume
Master SR Width
Master SR fore & Aft
Master SR Overhead
Master SR Volume

Eng. Room Volume

Accderation Times & Conditions

Time to Plane 4.0 sec.

O0to 20

Ratio 150:1

Props Single 24

Load 2 persons, 7/8 fuel, no water, min. gear

Climate 84 deg., 100% humid., wind: 10-15; seas: 1'-2' chop

All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC



