## Chris-Craft Corsair 25 (2009-)

### **Brief Summary**

In the Corsair line Chris-Craft has captured an harmonious combination of nautical tradition, high style and romance, building a boat that takes us back to a time when arriving wasn't the goal, but arriving in style, luxury and comfort was. The Chris-Craft of today does all that and more. In the Corsair 25 our test revealed that we need to add performance to the list as well.

#### **Price**

#### Base Price \$96766.00

Prices, features, designs, and equipment are subject to change. Please see your local dealer or visit the builder's website for the latest information available on this boat model.

## **Key Features**

- · Cabin with V-berth
- Custom stainless steel windshield
- Dash with custom Chris-Craft gauges
- Stainless steel thru-hull fittings
- Entertainment consoles with wet bar and storage
- Self-draining cockpit
- Spacious U-shaped aft seating
- Trademark Chris-Craft tumblehome aft
- 3-year Chris-Care protection plan

#### **Test Results**

RPM	MPH	Knots	GPH	MPG	NMPG	STAT. MILE	NM	dBa
650	3.9	3.3	1.6	2.41	2.09	193	168	62
1000	5.6	4.8	2.5	2.27	1.97	181	158	71
1500	7.9	6.8	4.1	1.9	1.65	152	133	77

RPM	МРН	Knots	GPH	MPG	NMPG	STAT. MILE	NM	dBa
2000	9.9	8.6	6.5	1.53	1.33	122	106	78
2500	13.1	11.3	9.5	1.37	1.19	110	96	80
3000	30	26	12.4	2.42	2.1	193	168	81
3500	37.1	32.3	15.8	2.36	2.05	189	164	82
4000	44.3	38.5	21	2.11	1.84	169	147	86
4500	49.1	42.7	27.2	1.81	1.57	145	126	88
5000	54.7	47.6	32.6	1.68	1.46	134	117	88

#### View the test results in metric units

6hris6raft25L6B6hart.jpg

# **Specifications**

Length Overall	25'4" / 7.72 m
BEAM	8' 6"   2.59 m
Dry Weight	4,600 lbs.   2,087 kg
Tested Weight	
Draft	35"   .89 m
Draft Up	
Draft Down	

Air Draft			
Deadrise/Transom	20 deg.		
Max Headroom	47"   1.2 m		
Bridge Clearance	49 1/2"   1.26 m		
Weight Capacity			
Person Capacity			
Fuel Capacity	82 gal.   310 L		
Water Capacity	9 gal.   34 L		
Length on Trailer			
Height on Trailer			
Trailer Weight			
Total Weight			
Aft Deck			
Salon Inside Width			
Salon Fore & Aft			
Salon Height			
Salon Volume			

Galley Volume	
Master SR Width	
Master SR fore & Aft	
Master SR Overhead	
Master SR Volume	
Eng. Room Volume	

# **Acceleration Times & Conditions**

Time to Plane	4.0 sec.
0 to 20	
Ratio	1.50 : 1
Props	Single 24
Load	2 persons, 7/8 fuel, no water, min. gear
Climate	84 deg., 100% humid., wind: 10-15; seas: 1'-2' chop